e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1591 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 2, Agreement - Heather Imboden,
dba Communities In Collaboration, LLC - Senior
Business Officer

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 6/16/2016 In control: Operations

On agenda: 6/22/2016 Final action: 6/22/2016

Enactment date: 6/22/2016 Enactment #: 16-1038

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between District and Heather

Imboden, dba Communities In Collaboration, LLC, to develop and support the successful
implementation of the community engagement plan for the Glenview Elementary School Construction
Project, consistent with Board Policy 7155, Community Engagement for Facility Projects, and
extending the term of the Agreement from January 1, 2017 to December 31, 2017 and increasing the
Contract funds by an additional $42,000.00.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-1591 Amendment No. 2, Agreement - Heather Imboden, dba Communities In Collaboration, LLC
- Senior Business Officer
Contact: vernon.hal@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/22/2016 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2 to Agreement between District and Heather Imboden, dba
Communities In Collaboration, LLC, to develop and support the successful implementation of the community
engagement plan for the Glenview Elementary School Construction Project, consistent with Board Policy 7155,
Community Engagement for Facility Projects, and extending the term of the Agreement from January 1, 2017 to
December 31, 2017 and increasing the Contract funds by an additional $42,000.00.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

